Project Implementation Unit, Guna

(A Govt. Of Madhya Pradesh Undertaking) House No.59, ward no. 20 near Graphix Institute Patrakar Colony Dist.Guna (M.P.) Email- ginguna.mpjalnigam@mp.gov.in 07542-350028

क. / म.प्र.ज.नि.मर्या. / परि.कि.ई. / गुना / 2024 / 2595

गुना, दिनांक 17 /07/2024

प्रति.

वनमण्डलाधिकारी, (सामान्य) वन मण्डल गूना, (म.प्र.)

विषय:- राजघाट समूह जल प्रदाय योजनांतर्गत वन भूमि में भूमिगत पाईप लाईन बिछाने के संबंध में। (FP/MP/WATER/146483/2021)

संदर्भ:- तकनीकी अधिकारी भारत सरकार पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय का पत्र कमांक-6-एमपीबी 064/2023/बीएचओ दिनांक 20.06.2024

उपरोक्त विषयांतर्गत संदर्भित पत्र के माध्यम से प्रकरण में सैद्धांतिक अनुमित जारी की गई है। उक्त प्रकरण में सैद्धांतिक अनुमति में दी गई शर्तों का पालन प्रतिवेदन निम्नानुसार है:--

A: Conditions which need to be complied prior to handing over of forest land by the State Forest Department.

S.N.	Conditions	C !!
1.	Cost of Compensatory afforestation on the CA land 1.992 ha (out of 10.00 ha) non-forest land at the prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme (including cost of survey, demarcation and erection of permanent pillars etc. as required for securing the land against encroachment) shall be deposited in advance with the State Forest Department by the project authority. The CA will be maintained for 10 years. The scheme may include appropriate provisions for anticipated cost increase for the works scheduled for subsequent years.	1.992 ha (out of 10.00 ha) non forest land, In reference to demand note issued by forest department via letter no. 10213 dated 30/11/2023 of Rs. 14963033/- in which NPV amount is 4110304/- for application No FP/MP/WATER/146889/2021 & Plantation charges is 10852729 /- for application No FP/MP/WATER/146483/2021, FP/MP/WATER/146486/2021, FP/MP/WATER/146486/2021, FP/MP/WATER/146889/2021 the same is deposited by this office in favour of forest department Madhya Pradesh CAMPA HEAD through RTGS UTR No SBIN52023120688161488 dated 06/12/2023,this office is agreed to pay anticipated cost increase. & Via letter no. 5714 Dated 02.07.2024 Demand Note of NPV Amount 20,02,378/- for application no. FP/MP/WATER/146483/2021issued by forest Department the same is deposited by this office in favour of forest department Madhya Pradesh CAMPA HEAD through RTGS UTR No SBIN52024071636053582 dated 16/07/2024, this
2.	Non-forest land shall be transferred and mutated in favour of State Forest Department and documents shall be submitted.	Non-forest land is transferred and mutated in favour of State Forest Department the documents of the same is attached.
3.	The non-forest land which is transferred and mutated in favour of the State Forest Department for the purpose of compensatory afforestation shall be declared as Reserved Forest under Section-4 or Protected Forest under Section-29 of the Indian Forest Act, 1927 or under the relevant Section(s) of the State Forest Act. Copy of PF/RF notification may be sent in Stage-I compliance report.	Related to Forest Department.

Project Implementation Unit, Guna

(A Govt. Of Madhya Pradesh Undertaking)
House No.59, ward no. 20 near Graphix Institute Patrakar Colony Dist.Guna (M.P.) Email- gmguna.mpjalnigam@mp.gov.in 07542-350028

4.	The State Government shall charge Net Present Value (NPV) for the 1.992 ha forest area to be diverted under this proposal from the User Agency as per orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008,24/04/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA No. 566 in WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC (Pt.II) dated 18/09/2003, as well as letter No. 5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006, 5-3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009 & 5-3/2011-FC(Vol-I) dated 06/01/2022 in this regard.	1.992 ha via letter No 5714 dated 02/07/2024 of amount 20,02,378/- which is deposited in favour of forest department in Madhya Pradesh CAMPA Head via UTR NO SBIN52024071636053582 dated 16/07/2024.
5.	All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/deposited in CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/).	Agreed & PAID in favour of CAMPA fund.
6.	Complete compliance of the FRA, 2006 shall be ensured by way of prescribed certificate from the concerned District Collector.	FRA Certificate from the concerned District Collector is attached.
7.	The State Government shall delineate boundries of the individual CA areas provided in the proposal no. FP/MP/WATER/146486/2021(2.624ha), FP/MP/WATER/146889/2021(4.089ha) & FP/MP/WATER/146483/2021 (1.992 ha) out of the total 10.00 ha non forest land and update the KML on parivesh portal while submitting compliance of stage-I approval.	Agreed
8.	Stage I approval is given with the intention that work can be started only after the proposal under the provision of FCA, 1980 submitted for construction of other components of the project is also approved.	Agreed.
9.	DFO shall ensure that no other forest land is utilized for non forestry purpose during the implementation of this project other than that approved in this project.	Related to Forest Department.
10.	The User Agency shall submit an undertaking that no muck shall be disposed off in forest land.	Undertaking of no muck disposed off in forest land is attached.
11.	The KML files of diverted area and CA areas shall be uploaded on the e-Green watch portal with all requisite details prior to stage-II approval.	Related to Forest Department.
12.	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action would be taken as prescribed in para 1.21 of Chapter 1 of the Handbook of Comprehensive Guidelines of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 as issued by this Ministry's letter No.5-2/2017-FC dated 28.03.2019.	Accepted.
13.	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/).	Done

(Abhi) D Drive - Office general Letter 2023

Project Implementation Unit, Guna

(A Govt. Of Madhya Pradesh Undertaking)

House No.59, ward no. 20 near Graphix Institute Patrakar Colony Dist.Guna (M.P.)
Email-gmguna.mpjalnigam@mp.gov.in 07542-350028

B: Conditions which need to be strictly complied on field after handing over of forest land to the User Agency by the State Forest Department but the compliance in form of undertaking shall be Submitted prior to Stage-II approval.

S.N.	Conditions	Compliance
1.	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	Agreed.
2.	Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 1.992 ha (out of 10.00 ha) non-forest land at Khasra No. 92/1, Village-Ramgirkhurd, Tehsil - Aaron, District-Guna at the cost of the user agency. As far as possible, a mixture of local native species shall be planted and monoculture of any species, especially non-native species shall be avoided.	Related to Forest Department.
3.	Additional amount of NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall also be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	An undertaking for the same is attached.
4.	The User Agency shall restrict felling of trees to the enumerated 303 numbers/minimum number in the diverted forest land and the trees shall be felled under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department or the cost of felling of trees shall be deposited by the User Agency with the State Forest Department and State Forest Department shall undertake the fellings.	Agreed.
5.	The State Government and user agency shall comply with the provisions of all the Acts. Rules, Regulation, guidelines, NGT order & Hon'ble Court Order (s) pertaining to this project, if any, for the time being in force, as applicable to the project.	Agreed.
6.	The Pipeline shall be laid 1.5 meter below ground and after laying of pipe line the ground shall be properly leveled.	Agreed.
7.	*User Agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act. 1986, if applicable.	Agreed.
8.	Boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per directions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer.	Agreed.
9.	Layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of the Central Government.	Agreed.
10.	No labour camp shall be established on the forest land.	Agreed.
11.	The User Agency shall provide alternate fuels preferably LPG to the labourers and staff working at the site so as to prevent any damage and pressure on the nearby forests.	Agreed.
12.	The period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the project life.	Agreed.

(Abhi) D Drive - Office general Letter 2023

Project Implementation Unit, Guna

(A Govt. Of Madhya Pradesh Undertaking)
House No.59, ward no. 20 near Graphix Institute Patrakar Colony Dist.Guna (M.P.)
Email- gmguna.mpjalnigam@mp.gov.in 07542-350028

13.	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.	Agreed.
14.	The forest land proposed to be-diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of the Central Government.	Agreed.
15.	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forest & wildlife.	Agreed.

महाप्रबंधक म.प्र जल निगम मर्यादित परि.कि.ई. गुना (म.प्र.) दिनांकः 🔭 / 7 / 2024

पृ.क्र. $\frac{25.96}{1}$ / म.प्र.ज.नि.मर्या. / प्रक्रि.ई. / गुना / 2024 प्रतिलिपि:—

1. प्रधान मुख्य वनसंरक्षक (कक्ष भू-प्रबंध) वन भवन भोपाल की ओर सादर सूचनार्थ प्रेषित।

2. मुख्य महाप्रबंधक (ग्वालियर जोन), म.प्र. जल निगम मर्यादित भोपाल की और सादर सूचनार्थ प्रेषित।

3. टीम लीडर, एसक्यूसी, वॉप्कोस लिमिटेड गुना की ओर सूचनार्थ।

4. मैसर्स एल एण्ड टी लिमिटेड अशोकनगर की ओर सूचनार्थ।

महाप्रबंधक म.प्र जल निगम मर्यादित परि.कि.ई. गुना (म.प्र.)

Project Implementation Unit, Guna

(A Govt. Of Madhya Pradesh Undertaking) House No.59, ward no. 20 near Graphix Institute Patrakar Colony Dist.Guna (M.P.)

Email- gmguna.mpjalnigam@mp.gov.in 07542-350028

क. /म.प्र.ज.नि.मर्या. /परि.कि.ई. /गुना / 2024 / 2582

गुना, दिनांक 16 /07/2024

वनमण्डलाधिकारी (सामान्य) वनमण्डल गुना (म.प्र.)

विषय:- गुना जिले के अंतर्गत राजघाट बांध समूह जल प्रदाय योजना के तहत भूमिगत पाईप लाईन बिछाने हेतु 1.992 हैक्टेयर वनभूमि के उपयोग के लिए नेट प्रजेन्ट वेल्यू की राशि जमा करने के संबंध में। (FP/MP/WATER/146483/2021)

संदर्भ:- आपके कार्यालय का पत्र क. 5714 दिनांक 02.07.2024

महोदय

उपरोक्त विषयांतर्गत लेख है कि, संदर्भित पत्र के माध्यम से आपके कार्यालय द्वारा राजघाट बांध समूह जल

प्रदाय योजनांतर्गत ऑनलाईन प्रकरण क. FP/MP/WATER/146483/2021 में भूमिगत पाईप लाईन बिछाने हेतु 1.992 हेक्टेयर वनभूमि (ऑनलाईन आवेदित 2.669 हेक्टेयर) उपयोग की अनुमति हेतु नेट प्रजेन्ट वेल्यू की राशि जमा करने हेतु

---00---

डिमाण्ड नीट जारी किया गया था, जिसका विवरण निम्नानुसार है :-

Ф.	विवरण	राशि	प्रकरण कमांक
1	नेट प्रजेन्ट वेल्यू	20,02,378/-	FP/MP/WATER/146483/2021
	कुल राशि	20,02,378/-	26.5 40.4 22.20.5

अतः इस कार्याल्य द्वारा उक्त राशि रू. 20,02,378/- (रूपये - बीस लाख दौ हजार तीन सौ अठहत्तर मात्र) को वन विभाग के म.प्र. कैम्पा मद में दिनांक 16.07.2024 को चालान के माध्यम से जमा करा दी गई है। श्रीमान की ओर आग्रिम कार्यवाही हेत् सादर सूचनार्थ प्रेषित।

संलग्न:-चालान एवं बैंक की पावती छायाप्रति।

म.प्र जल निगम मर्यादित परि.कि.ई. गुना (म.प्र.) दिनांक: 16/07/2024

पू.क. / म.प्र.ज.नि.मर्या. / प.क्रि.ई. / गुना / 2024 / 2583 प्रतिलिपी:-

1. मुख्य महाप्रबंधक (ग्वालियर जोन), म.प्र. जल निगम मर्यादित भोपाल की ओर सादर सूचनार्थ प्रेषित।

2. अपर प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (कक्ष-भू-प्रबंध) वन भवन भोपाल की ओर सादर सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेत्।

> म.प्र जल निगम मर्यादित ∨्रवरि.कि.ई. गुना (म.प्र.)



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 13-07-2024

Agency Name.	MP JAL NIGAM MARYADIT
Application No.	53146483462
MoEF/SG File No.	6-MPB064/2023-BH0
Location.	MADHYA PRADESH
Address.	khedapti road phe colony phoolbag gwallorGwallor
Amount(in Rs)	2002378/-

Amount in Words: Twenty Lakh Two Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy-Eight Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	MADHYA PRADESH CAMPA UBIN0996335	
IFSC Code:		
Pay to Account No.	1507653146483462 Valid only for this challan amount.	
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027	

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 13-07-2024

Agency Name.	MP JAL NIGAM MARYADIT	
Application No.	53146483462	
MoEF/SG File No.	6-MPB064/2023-BH0	
Location.	MADHYA PRADESH	
Address:	khedapti road phe colony phoolbag gwalior Gwalior	
Amount(in Rs)	2002378/-	
and an article	Lucasanian	

Amount In Words Twenty Lakh Two Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy-Eight Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details:

Beneficiary Name:	MADHYA PRADESH CAMPA	
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335	
Pay to Account No.	1507653146483462	
	Valid only for this challan amount.	
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027	

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7-working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank, epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank

Print

Back

Dy. Coliner Warnger M.P. Jal Niguan Maryari PHILCIPMA

General Manager M.P. Jel Nigam Maryadit PIU-GUNA



UTR NO. SBINR 52024071636053582

Date 16.07.2024.

कार्यालय, जिला स्तरीय वन अधिकार समिति जिला गुना, (म.प्र.)

क्रमांक / 355 / आ.जा.क. / वन अधि. / 2024

दिनांक. 22. 2. 2024

विषय :- राजघाट समूह जल प्रदाय योजना अंतर्गत वनभूमि में भूमिगत पाइप लाईन बिछाने के संबंध में आवेदित क्षेत्र में वनाधिकारों के विनिश्चय बावत्। (प्रकरण क्र. 146483)

संदर्भ :- 1. खण्ड स्तरीय वनाधिकार समिति उपखण्ड राद्यौगढ़, जिला गुना का विनिश्चय क्रमांक / वन अधि. / 2024 / 241 दिनांक 15.02.2024

2. खण्ड स्तरीय वनाधिकार समिति उपखण्ड गुना, जिला गुना का विनिश्चय कमांक / वन

अधि. / 2024 / 741 दिनांक 15.02.2024

3. खण्ड स्तरीय वनाधिकार समिति उपखण्ड आरोन, जिला गुना का विनिश्चय कमांक / वन अधि. / 2024 / 396 दिनांक 15.02.2024

महाप्रबंधक म.प्र. जल निगम मर्यादित परि. कि. ई. गुना म.प्र. का पत्र कमांक 2196 दिनांक 28. 06.2023 के संबंध में उपखण्ड स्तरीय वन अधिकार समिति उपखण्ड राद्यौगढ़ के विनिश्चय दिनांक 15. 02.2024, उपखण्ड स्तरीय वन अधिकार समिति उपखण्ड आरोन के विनिश्चय दिनांक 15.02.2024 एवं उपखण्ड स्तरीय वन अधिकार समिति उपखण्ड गुना के विनिश्चय दिनांक 15.02.2024 द्वारा पारित विनिश्चय में उल्लेख है। कि राजधाट ग्रामीण समूह जल प्रदाय योजना अंतर्गत भूमिगत पाईप लाईन बिछाने हेतु वन भूमि के प्रत्यावर्तन की अनुमति प्राप्त करने की कार्यवाही वन विभाग मे प्रचलित है। वन विभाग द्वारा उक्त भूमि प्रत्यावर्तन के प्रस्ताव के साथ यह प्रमाणीकरण चाहा गया हैं कि उक्त राजधाट समूह जल प्रदाय योजना के अंतर्गत भूमिगत पाईप लाईन बिछाने हेतु ग्रामों की सूची निम्नानुसार विकासखण्ड राद्यौगढ़ के 22 ग्रामों का रकवा 1.4115, विकास खण्ड आरोन के 01 ग्राम का रकवा 0.2862 एवं विकास खण्ड गुना के 02 ग्रामों का रकवा 0.295 इस प्रकार कुल 25 ग्रामों का प्रकरण कमांक 146483 में कुल रकवा 1.9927 हेक्टेयर वन भूमि में संबंधित ग्रामों में अनुसूचित जनजाति एवं अन्य परम्परागत वन निवासी (वन अधिकारों की मान्यता) अधिनियम 2006 के तहत वन अधिकारों के विनिश्चयन की कार्यवाही पूर्ण हो चुकी हैं।

क्र.	कंपार्टमेंट नं.	वनखण्ड	पंचायत	ग्राम	रकवा (हैक्टेयर में)
1	P-144	पूर्व राघौगढ	बंदरगढ़ा	दत्या	0.0442
2	P-145	पूर्व राघोगढ	बंदरगढा	धीरदेह	0.0034
3	P-699	दक्षिण राघौगढ	बंदरगढा	कुड़ंई परसा	0.0938
4	P-700	दक्षिण राघौगढ	बंदरगढा	कुँड़ंई परसा	0.0453
5	P-147	पूर्व राघौगढ	बरखेडीडांग	बरखुआ	0.0686
6	P-696	भैंसाना	भैंसाना	तुमनखेडी	0.0318
7	P-702	दक्षिण राघौगढ	चैनपुरा	नागनपुर	0.0154
8	P-678	उत्तर राघोगढ़	दौराना	विजयपुर	0.0280
9	P-682	उत्तर राघौगढ़	दौराना	दौराना	0.3024
10	P-155	पूर्व राघौगढ	दुहावद	धाय	0.0038
11	P-674	उत्तर राधौगढ़	दुहावद	दुहावद	0.0220
12	P-675	उत्तर राघोगढ़	दुहावद	दुहावद	0.0536
13	P-676	उत्तर राघौगढ़	दुहावद	दुहावद	0.0088
14	P-677	उत्तर राघौगढ़	दुहावद	दुहावद	0.0208
15	P-679	उत्तर राघौगढ़	दुहावद	दुहावद	0.0220

	कुल रव	हवा		1.9927 हेक्टेयर
P-314	हिलगना महु ।	महुगढ़ा	बमाराबुजुग	
P-316	हिलगना महु	ाहलगना		0.1450
P-711				0.1500
	the second secon		the contract of the second contract of the con	0.2862
*			सावतखेडी	0.0846
D 697	उन्नर राघोगढ	नादनेर	नादनेर	0.0890
P-686	उत्तर राघौगढ़	नादनेर	नादनेर	0.1659
P-683	उत्तर राघौगढ़			
P-688			<u> </u>	0.1663
	च्या गरभेगर	मोरवास	धीरतपर	0.0770
P-684	उत्तर राधौगढ़	मोरवास	धीरतपुर	0.0447
P-687	उत्तर राघौगढ़	दुहावद		0.0201
	P-684 P-688 P-683 P-686 P-687 P-706 P-711 P-316	P-684 उत्तर राघौगढ़ P-688 उत्तर राघौगढ़ P-683 उत्तर राघौगढ़ P-686 उत्तर राघौगढ़ P-687 उत्तर राघौगढ़ P-706 दक्षिण राघौगढ़ P-711 किशनगढ़ P-316 हिलगना महु P-314 हिलगना महु	P-684 उत्तर राघौगढ़ मोरवास P-688 उत्तर राघौगढ़ नादनेर P-683 उत्तर राघौगढ़ नादनेर P-686 उत्तर राघौगढ़ नादनेर P-687 उत्तर राघौगढ़ नादनेर P-706 दक्षिण राघौगढ सावतखेडी P-711 किशनगढ़ पाटन P-316 हिलगना महु हिलगना P-314 हिलगना महु महुगढ़ा	P-684 उत्तर राघौगढ़ मोरवास धीरतपुर P-688 उत्तर राघौगढ़ नादनेर नादनेर P-683 उत्तर राघौगढ़ नादनेर नादनेर P-686 उत्तर राघौगढ़ नादनेर नादनेर P-687 उत्तर राघौगढ़ नादनेर नादनेर P-706 दक्षिण राघौगढ सावतखेडी सावतखेडी P-711 किशनगढ़ पाटन पाटन P-316 हिलगना महु हिलगना हीरापुर

उक्त संबंध में उक्त ग्रामों के प्राप्त दावों का परीक्षण किया गया एवं संबंधित ग्राम समाओं तथा उपखण्ड स्तरीय वनाधिकार समिति राघौगढ, आरोन एवं गुना से प्रमाणीकरण लिया गया। परीक्षण में पाया गया कि उक्त राजघाट ग्रामीण समूह जल प्रदाय योजना अंतर्गत भूमिगत पाईप लाईन बिछाने हेतु आवेदित क्षेत्र पर कोई दावा वनाधिकार के तहत अनिर्णित या लंबित नहीं है।

अतः उपखण्ड स्तरीय वनाधिकार समिति राद्यौगढ, आरोन एवं गुना के विनिश्चय अनुसार वांछित प्रतिवेदन महाप्रबंधक म.प्र. जल निगम मर्यादित परियोजना क्रियान्वयन इकाई, गुना को दिया जाना

उचित होगा।

बी. सिसोदिया जिला संयोजक आदिम जाति कल्याण विभाग, गुना अक्षय राठौर वनमण्डलाधिकारी सामान्य वनमण्डल गुना

अमनबीर सिंह बैंस कलेक्टर, जिला गुना (म.प्र.)

FORM-1 (For linear projects)

Government of Madhya Pradesh Office of the District Collector District Guna (M.P.)

No. 358

Dated: 22.22024

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forest (MoEF), Government of India letter NO. 11-9/98-FC(pt.) dated 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act. 2006 ('FRA', for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes, it is certified that 1.9927 hectares of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of MP Jal Nigam Guna for Pipe laying work under Rajghat Multi Village Scheme in Guna district falls within jurisdiction of following villages & Compartment no's in Raghogarh, Aron, Madhusudangarh & Guna Tehsil (Case no. 146483)

S.N.	Compartment No.	Village	Total Area Required (Ha)
1.	P-144	Datya	0.0442
2.	P-145	Dhirdeh	0.0034
3.	P-699	Kudai Parsa	0.0938
4.	P-700	Kudai Parsa	0.0453
5.	P-147	Barkhua	0.0686
6.	P-696	Tuman khedi	0.0318
7.	P-702	Naganpur	0.0154
8.	P-678	Vijaypur	0.0280
9.	P-682	Daurana	0.3024
10.	P-155	Dhay	0.0038
11.	P-674	Dhuawad	0.0220
12.	P-675	Dhuawad	0.0536
13.	P-676	Dhuawad	0.0088
14.	P-677	Dhuawad	0.0208
15.	P-679	Dhuawad	0.0220
16.	P-687	Dhay	0.0201
17.	P-684	Dhiratpur	0.0447
18.	P-688	Dhiratpur	0.0770
19.	P-683	Nadner	0.1663
20.	P-686	Nadner	0.1659
21.	P-687	Nadner	0.0890
22.	P-706	Sawatkhedi	0.0846
23.	P-711	Patan	0.2862
24.	P-316	Hirapur	0.1500
25.	P-314	Bamori Bujurg	0.1450
	Total		1.9927

It is further certified that:

(a) The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 1.9927 hectares of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all

Consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s), Gram Sabah(s), Sub Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as annexure 1 to 3 annexure.

- (b) The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabhas have given their consent to it.
- (c) The proposal does not involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre Agricultural Communities.

Encl: As above

(Amanbir Singh Bains)
Collector

District Guna (M.P.)

Project Implementation Unit, Guna

(A Govt. Of Madhya Pradesh Undertaking)
House No.59, ward no. 20 near Graphix Institute Patrakar Colony Dist.Guna (M.P.)
Email- gmguna.mpjalnigam@mp.gov.in 07542-350028

वचनपत्र

में सत्येन्द्रसिंह यादव, महाप्रबंधक, म.प्र जल निगम मर्यादित, परियोजना क्रियान्वयन इकाई गुना वचनबद्ध हूं कि वनविभाग मे आवेदित प्रकरण क्र FP/MP/WATER/146483/2021 के अंतर्गत पाईप लाईन बिछाने हेतु खुदाई के दौरान जो मिट्टी निकलेगी उसे पाईप लाईन बिछाने के पश्चात पुनः गड्डे में भर दिया जावेगा एवं जो मिट्टी शेष रह जावेगी, उसे वनविभाग के परिधि के बाहर निपटान कर दिया जावेगा। इस हेतु अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता वचनबद्ध है।

महाप्रबंधक म.प्र. जल निगम मर्यादित परि.क्रि.ई. गुना (म.प्र)

Undertaking

Annexure-1

I Satyendra Singh Yadav in capacity of General Manager MP Jal Nigam Maryadit PIU Guna, on behalf of MP Jal Nigam Maryadit do hereby undertake that MP Jal Nigam Maryadit Will pay additional amount of the NPV of diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the expert committee of application no. FP/MP/WATER/146483/2021.

General Manager
M.P. Jal Nigam Maryadit
PIU Guna